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Rates shown are,

THE MOBILE COUNTY PERSONNEL BOARD
Salary Schedule for 40 & 56 hour work week.
_BW_- 000 _

in order, base annual rates; then monthly, semi-monthly, bi-weekly, weekly,
overtime, and subsistence overtime equivalents. NOTE: The word "FIRE" above the rate designation represents

daily,

calculations for 56 hour work week. The formulas by which rates other than annual are figured:

THE PAY RATE AT THE
IF AN EMPLOYEE RECEIVES INCENTIVE PAY, AND IT PUTS THEM PAST THE "T" STEP, USE STEPS @1 - 24 TO CALCULATE THE PAY.

Monthly = Annual / 12

Semi-monthly = Annual / 24

Bi-weekly = Hourly x 80

FIRE Bi-weekly = FIRE Hourly x 112

Weekly = Hourly x 40

FIRE Weekly = FIRE Hourly x 56

Daily = Hourly x 8

FIRE Daily = FIRE Hourly x 24

Hourly = Annual / 2080

FIRE Hourly = Annual / 2912

Overtime = Hourly x 1.5

FIRE Overtime = FIRE Hourly x 1.5
Subsistence overtime = (Hourly +1.25) x 1.5
FIRE Subsistence overtime - (Hourly + 1.25) x 1.5

STEP IS THE HIGHEST BASE PAY THAT AN EMPLOYEE CAN RECEIVE.

hourly,
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Salary Schedule for 40 & 56 hour work week. 11/12/24
_BW_-_@e0_
FIRE FIRE
SEMI- BI- BI- FIRE FIRE FIRE FIRE SUBSIS SUBSIS
GRADE STEP ANNUAL MONTHLY MONTHLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY DAILY DAILY HOURLY HOURLY OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME
1.0 A 23001.11 1916.76 958.38 884.80 884.80 442 .40 442 .40 88.48 189.60 11.06 7.90 16.59 11.85 13.73
1.0 B 23576.14 1964.68 982.34 906.40 907.20 453.20 453.60 90.64 194.40 11.33 8.10 17.00 12.15 13.73 14.03
1.0 C 24165.54 2013.80 1006.90 929.60 929.60 464.80 464.80 92.96 199.20 11.62 8.30 17.43 12.45 14.03 14.33
1.0 D 24769.68 2064.14 1032.07 952.80 953.12 476.40 476.56 95.28 204.24 11.91 8.51 17.87 12.77 14.33 14.64
1.0 E 25388.92 2115.74 1057.87 976.80 976.64 488.40 488.32 97.68 209.28 12.21 8.72 18.32 13.08 14.64 14.96
1.0 F 26023.65 2168.64 1084.32 1000.80 1001.28 500.40 500.64 100.08 214.56 12.51 8.94 18.77 13.41 14.96 15.29
1.0 G 26674.24 2222.85 1111.43 1025.60 1025.92 512.80 512.96 102.56 219.84 12.82 9.16 19.23 13.74 15.29 15.62
1.0 H 27341.09 2278.42 1139.21 1051.20 1051.68 525.60 525.84 105.12 225.36 13.14 9.39 19.71 14.09 15.62 15.96
1.0 I 28024.62 2335.39 1167.69 1077 .60 1077 .44 538.80 538.72 107.76 230.88 13.47 9.62 20.21 14.43 15.96 16.31
1.0 J 28725.24 2393.77 1196.89 1104.80 1104.32 552.40 552.16 110.48 236.64 13.81 9.86 20.72 14.79 16.31 16.67
1.0 K 29443 .37 2453.61 1226.81 1132.80 1132.32 566.40 566.16 113.28 242.64 14.16 10.11 21.24 15.17 16.67 17.04
1.0 L 30179.45 2514.95 1257.48 1160.80 1160.32 580.40 580.16 116.08 248.64 14.51 10.36 21.77 15.54 17 .04 17 .42
1.0 M 30933.94 2577.83 1288.91 1189.60 1189.44 594.80 594.72 118.96 254.88 14.87 10.62 22.31 15.93 17 .42 17.81
1.0 N 31707.29 2642.27 1321.14 1219.20 1219.68 609.60 609.84 121.92 261.36 15.24 10.89 22.86 16.34 17.81 18.21
1.0 0] 32499.97 2708.33 1354.17 1249.60 1249.92 624.80 624.96 124.96 267.84 15.62 11.16 23.43 16.74 18.21 18.62
1.0 P 33312.47 2776.04 1388.02 1281.60 1281.28 640.80 640.64 128.16 274.56 16.02 11.44 24.03 17.16 18.62 19.04
1.0 Q 34145.28 2845.44 1422.72 1313.60 1313.76 656.80 656.88 131.36 281.52 16.42 11.73 24.63 17.60 19.04 19.47
1.0 R 34998.91 2916.58 1458.29 1346.40 1346.24 673.20 673.12 134.64 288.48 16.83 12.02 25.25 18.03 19.47 19.91
1.0 S 35873.88 2989.49 1494.75 1380.00 1379.84 690.00 689.92 138.00 295.68 17.25 12.32 25.88 18.48 19.91 20.36
1.0 T 36770.73 3064.23 1532.11 1414.40 1414.56 707.20 707.28 141.44 303.12 17.68 12.63 26.52 18.95 20.36 20.82
*** Incentive Steps Beyond Step *ok ok
1.0 01 37690.00 3140.83 1570.42 1449.60 1449.28 724.80 724.64 144.96 310.56 18.12 12.94 27.18 19.41 20.82 21.29
1.0 02 38632.25 3219.35 1609.68 1485.60 1486.24 742.80 743.12 148.56 318.48 18.57 13.27 27.86 19.91 21.29 21.78
1.0 03 39598.06 3299.84 1649.92 1523.20 1523.20 761.60 761.60 152.32 326.40 19.04 13.60 28.56 20.40 21.78 22.28
1.0 04 40588.01 3382.33 1691.17 1560.80 1561.28 780.40 780.64 156.08 334.56 19.51 13.94 29.27 20.91 22.28 22.79
1.0 05 41602.71 3466.89 1733.45 1600.00 1600.48 800.00 800.24 160.00 342.96 20.00 14.29 30.00 21.44 22.79 23.31
1.0 06 42642.78 3553.57 1776.78 1640.00 1639.68 820.00 819.84 164.00 351.36 20.50 14.64 30.75 21.96 23.31 23.84
1.0 07 43708.85 3642.40 1821.20 1680.80 1681.12 840.40 840.56 168.08 360.24 21.01 15.01 31.52 22.52 23.84 24.39
1.0 08 44801.57 3733.46 1866.73 1723.20 1723.68 861.60 861.84 172.32 369.36 21.54 15.39 32.31 23.09 24.39 24.96
1.0 09 45921.61 3826.80 1913.40 1766.40 1766.24 883.20 883.12 176.64 378.48 22.08 15.77 33.12 23.66 24.96 25.53
1.0 10 47069.65 3922.47 1961.24 1810.40 1809.92 905.20 904.96 181.04 387.84 22.63 16.16 33.95 24.24 25.53 26.12
1.0 11 48246.39 4020.53 2010.27 1856.00 1855.84 928.00 927.92 185.60 397.68 23.20 16.57 34.80 24.86 26.12 26.73
1.0 12 49452.55 4121.05 2060.52 1902.40 1901.76 951.20 950.88 190.24 407.52 23.78 16.98 35.67 25.47 26.73 27.35
1.0 13 50688.86 4224.07 2112.04 1949.60 1949.92 974.80 974.96 194.96 417 .84 24.37 17 .41 36.56 26.12 27.35 27.99
1.0 14 51956.08 4329.67 2164.84 1998.40 1998.08 999.20 999.04 199.84 428.16 24.98 17.84 37.47 26.76 27.99 28.64
1.0 15 53254.98 4437 .92 2218.96 2048.00 2048.48 1024.00 1024.24 204.80 438.96 25.60 18.29 38.40 27 .44 28.64 29.31
1.0 16 54586.35 4548.86 2274.43 2099.20 2100.00 1049.60 1050.00 209.92 450.00 26.24 18.75 39.36 28.13 29.31 30.00
1.0 17 55951.01 4662.58 2331.29 2152.00 2151.52 1076.00 1075.76 215.20 461.04 26.90 19.21 40.35 28.82 30.00 30.69
1.0 18 57349.79 4779.15 2389.57 2205.60 2205.28 1102.80 1102.64 220.56 472.56 27.57 19.69 41.36 29.54 30.69 31.41
1.0 19 58783.53 4898.63 2449.31 2260.80 2261.28 1130.40 1130.64 226.08 484.56 28.26 20.19 42.39 30.29 31.41 32.16
1.0 20 60253.12 5021.09 2510.55 2317.60 2317.28 1158.80 1158.64 231.76 496.56 28.97 20.69 43.46 31.04 32.16 32.91
1.0 21 61759.45 5146.62 2573.31 2375.20 2375.52 1187.60 1187.76 237.52 509.04 29.69 21.21 44 .54 31.82 32.91 33.69
1.0 22 63303.44 5275.29 2637.64 2434 .40 2434.88 1217.20 1217 .44 243 .44 521.76 30.43 21.74 45.65 32.61 33.69 34.49
1.0 23 64886.03 5407 .17 2703.58 2496.00 2495.36 1248.00 1247.68 249.60 534.72 31.20 22.28 46.80 33.42 34.49 35.30
1.0 24 66508.18 5542.35 2771.17 2558.40 2558.08 1279.20 1279.04 255.84 548.16 31.98 22.84 47 .97 34.26 35.30 36.14
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Salary Schedule for 40 & 56 hour work week. 11/12/24
_BW_-_@e0_
FIRE FIRE
SEMI- BI- BI- FIRE FIRE FIRE FIRE SUBSIS SUBSIS
GRADE STEP ANNUAL MONTHLY MONTHLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY DAILY DAILY HOURLY HOURLY OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME
2.0 A 24165.54 2013.80 1006.90 929.60 929.60 464.80 464.80 92.96 199.20 11.62 8.30 17.43 12.45 36.14 14.33
2.0 B 24769.68 2064.14 1032.07 952.80 953.12 476.40 476.56 95.28 204.24 11.91 8.51 17.87 12.77 14.33 14.64
2.0 C 25388.92 2115.74 1057.87 976.80 976.64 488.40 488.32 97.68 209.28 12.21 8.72 18.32 13.08 14.64 14.96
2.0 D 26023.65 2168.64 1084.32 1000.80 1001.28 500.40 500.64 100.08 214.56 12.51 8.94 18.77 13.41 14.96 15.29
2.0 E 26674.24 2222.85 1111.43 1025.60 1025.92 512.80 512.96 102.56 219.84 12.82 9.16 19.23 13.74 15.29 15.62
2.0 F 27341.09 2278.42 1139.21 1051.20 1051.68 525.60 525.84 105.12 225.36 13.14 9.39 19.71 14.09 15.62 15.96
2.0 G 28024.62 2335.39 1167.69 1077 .60 1077 .44 538.80 538.72 107.76 230.88 13.47 9.62 20.21 14.43 15.96 16.31
2.0 H 28725.24 2393.77 1196.89 1104.80 1104.32 552.40 552.16 110.48 236.64 13.81 9.86 20.72 14.79 16.31 16.67
2.0 I 29443.37 2453.61 1226.81 1132.80 1132.32 566.40 566.16 113.28 242.64 14.16 10.11 21.24 15.17 16.67 17 .04
2.0 J 30179.45 2514.95 1257.48 1160.80 1160.32 580.40 580.16 116.08 248.64 14.51 10.36 21.77 15.54 17 .04 17 .42
2.0 K 30933.94 2577.83 1288.91 1189.60 1189.44 594.80 594.72 118.96 254.88 14.87 10.62 22.31 15.93 17.42 17.81
2.0 L 31707.29 2642.27 1321.14 1219.20 1219.68 609.60 609.84 121.92 261.36 15.24 10.89 22.86 16.34 17.81 18.21
2.0 M 32499.97 2708.33 1354.17 1249.60 1249.92 624.80 624.96 124.96 267.84 15.62 11.16 23.43 16.74 18.21 18.62
2.0 N 33312.47 2776.04 1388.02 1281.60 1281.28 640.80 640.64 128.16 274.56 16.02 11.44 24.03 17.16 18.62 19.04
2.0 0] 34145.28 2845.44 1422.72 1313.60 1313.76 656.80 656.88 131.36 281.52 16.42 11.73 24.63 17.60 19.04 19.47
2.0 P 34998.91 2916.58 1458.29 1346.40 1346.24 673.20 673.12 134.64 288.48 16.83 12.02 25.25 18.03 19.47 19.91
2.0 Q 35873.88 2989.49 1494.75 1380.00 1379.84 690.00 689.92 138.00 295.68 17.25 12.32 25.88 18.48 19.91 20.36
2.0 R 36770.73 3064.23 1532.11 1414.40 1414.56 707.20 707.28 141.44 303.12 17.68 12.63 26.52 18.95 20.36 20.82
2.0 S 37690.00 3140.83 1570.42 1449.60 1449.28 724.80 724.64 144.96 310.56 18.12 12.94 27.18 19.41 20.82 21.29
2.0 T 38632.25 3219.35 1609.68 1485.60 1486.24 742.80 743.12 148.56 318.48 18.57 13.27 27.86 19.91 21.29 21.78
*** Incentive Steps Beyond Step *ok ok
2.0 01 39598.06 3299.84 1649.92 1523.20 1523.20 761.60 761.60 152.32 326.40 19.04 13.60 28.56 20.40 21.78 22.28
2.0 02 40588.01 3382.33 1691.17 1560.80 1561.28 780.40 780.64 156.08 334.56 19.51 13.94 29.27 20.91 22.28 22.79
2.0 03 41602.71 3466.89 1733.45 1600.00 1600.48 800.00 800.24 160.00 342.96 20.00 14.29 30.00 21.44 22.79 23.31
2.0 04 42642.78 3553.57 1776.78 1640.00 1639.68 820.00 819.84 164.00 351.36 20.50 14.64 30.75 21.96 23.31 23.84
2.0 05 43708.85 3642.40 1821.20 1680.80 1681.12 840.40 840.56 168.08 360.24 21.01 15.01 31.52 22.52 23.84 24.39
2.0 06 44801.57 3733.46 1866.73 1723.20 1723.68 861.60 861.84 172.32 369.36 21.54 15.39 32.31 23.09 24.39 24.96
2.0 07 45921.61 3826.80 1913.40 1766.40 1766.24 883.20 883.12 176.64 378.48 22.08 15.77 33.12 23.66 24.96 25.53
2.0 08 47069.65 3922.47 1961.24 1810.40 1809.92 905.20 904.96 181.04 387.84 22.63 16.16 33.95 24.24 25.53 26.12
2.0 09 48246.39 4020.53 2010.27 1856.00 1855.84 928.00 927.92 185.60 397.68 23.20 16.57 34.80 24.86 26.12 26.73
2.0 10 49452 .55 4121.05 2060.52 1902.40 1901.76 951.20 950.88 190.24 407.52 23.78 16.98 35.67 25.47 26.73 27.35
2.0 11 50688.86 4224.07 2112.04 1949.60 1949.92 974.80 974.96 194.96 417.84 24.37 17.41 36.56 26.12 27.35 27.99
2.0 12 51956.08 4329.67 2164.84 1998.40 1998.08 999.20 999.04 199.84 428.16 24.98 17 .84 37.47 26.76 27.99 28.64
2.0 13 53254.98 4437 .92 2218.96 2048.00 2048.48 1024.00 1024.24 204.80 438.96 25.60 18.29 38.40 27 .44 28.64 29.31
2.0 14 54586.35 4548.86 2274.43 2099.20 2100.00 1049.60 1050.00 209.92 450.00 26.24 18.75 39.36 28.13 29.31 30.00
2.0 15 55951.01 4662.58 2331.29 2152.00 2151.52 1076.00 1075.76 215.20 461.04 26.90 19.21 40.35 28.82 30.00 30.69
2.0 16 57349.79 4779.15 2389.57 2205.60 2205.28 1102.80 1102.64 220.56 472.56 27.57 19.69 41.36 29.54 30.69 31.41
2.0 17 58783.53 4898.63 2449.31 2260.80 2261.28 1130.40 1130.64 226.08 484.56 28.26 20.19 42.39 30.29 31.41 32.16
2.0 18 60253.12 5021.09 2510.55 2317.60 2317.28 1158.80 1158.64 231.76 496.56 28.97 20.69 43.46 31.04 32.16 32.91
2.0 19 61759.45 5146.62 2573.31 2375.20 2375.52 1187.60 1187.76 237.52 509.04 29.69 21.21 44 .54 31.82 32.91 33.69
2.0 20 63303.44 5275.29 2637.64 2434.40 2434.88 1217.20 1217.44 243 .44 521.76 30.43 21.74 45.65 32.61 33.69 34.49
2.0 21 64886.03 5407.17 2703.58 2496 .00 2495.36 1248.00 1247.68 249.60 534.72 31.20 22.28 46.80 33.42 34.49 35.30
2.0 22 66508.18 5542.35 2771.17 2558.40 2558.08 1279.20 1279.04 255.84 548.16 31.98 22.84 47 .97 34.26 35.30 36.14
2.0 23 68170.88 5680.91 2840.45 2621.60 2621.92 1310.80 1310.96 262.16 561.84 32.77 23.41 49.16 35.12 36.14 36.99
2.0 24 69875.15 5822.93 2911.46 2687.20 2688.00 1343.60 1344.00 268.72 576.00 33.59 24.00 50.39 36.00 36.99 37.88
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FIRE FIRE
SEMI- BI- BI- FIRE FIRE FIRE FIRE SUBSIS SUBSIS
GRADE STEP ANNUAL MONTHLY MONTHLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY DAILY DAILY HOURLY HOURLY OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME
3.0 A 25388.92 2115.74 1057.87 976.80 976.64 488.40 488.32 97.68 209.28 12.21 8.72 18.32 13.08 37.88 14.96
3.0 B 26023.65 2168.64 1084.32 1000.80 1001.28 500.40 500.64 100.08 214.56 12.51 8.94 18.77 13.41 14.96 15.29
3.0 C 26674.24 2222.85 1111.43 1025.60 1025.92 512.80 512.96 102.56 219.84 12.82 9.16 19.23 13.74 15.29 15.62
3.0 D 27341.09 2278.42 1139.21 1051.20 1051.68 525.60 525.84 105.12 225.36 13.14 9.39 19.71 14.09 15.62 15.96
3.0 E 28024.62 2335.39 1167.69 1077.60 1077.44 538.80 538.72 107.76 230.88 13.47 9.62 20.21 14.43 15.96 16.31
3.0 F 28725.24 2393.77 1196.89 1104.80 1104.32 552.40 552.16 110.48 236.64 13.81 9.86 20.72 14.79 16.31 16.67
3.0 G 29443.37 2453.61 1226.81 1132.80 1132.32 566.40 566.16 113.28 242.64 14.16 10.11 21.24 15.17 16.67 17 .04
3.0 H 30179.45 2514.95 1257.48 1160.80 1160.32 580.40 580.16 116.08 248.64 14.51 10.36 21.77 15.54 17.04 17.42
3.0 I 30933.94 2577.83 1288.91 1189.60 1189.44 594.80 594.72 118.96 254.88 14.87 10.62 22.31 15.93 17 .42 17.81
3.0 J 31707.29 2642.27 1321.14 1219.20 1219.68 609.60 609.84 121.92 261.36 15.24 10.89 22.86 16.34 17.81 18.21
3.0 K 32499.97 2708.33 1354.17 1249.60 1249.92 624.80 624.96 124.96 267.84 15.62 11.16 23.43 16.74 18.21 18.62
3.0 L 33312.47 2776.04 1388.02 1281.60 1281.28 640.80 640.64 128.16 274.56 16.02 11.44 24.03 17.16 18.62 19.04
3.0 M 34145.28 2845.44 1422.72 1313.60 1313.76 656.80 656.88 131.36 281.52 16.42 11.73 24.63 17.60 19.04 19.47
3.0 N 34998.91 2916.58 1458.29 1346.40 1346.24 673.20 673.12 134.64 288.48 16.83 12.02 25.25 18.03 19.47 19.91
3.0 0] 35873.88 2989.49 1494.75 1380.00 1379.84 690.00 689.92 138.00 295.68 17.25 12.32 25.88 18.48 19.91 20.36
3.0 P 36770.73 3064.23 1532.11 1414.40 1414.56 707.20 707.28 141.44 303.12 17.68 12.63 26.52 18.95 20.36 20.82
3.0 Q 37690.00 3140.83 1570.42 1449.60 1449.28 724.80 724.64 144 .96 310.56 18.12 12.94 27.18 19.41 20.82 21.29
3.0 R 38632.25 3219.35 1609.68 1485.60 1486.24 742.80 743.12 148.56 318.48 18.57 13.27 27 .86 19.91 21.29 21.78
3.0 S 39598.06 3299.84 1649.92 1523.20 1523.20 761.60 761.60 152.32 326.40 19.04 13.60 28.56 20.40 21.78 22.28
3.0 T 40588.01 3382.33 1691.17 1560.80 1561.28 780.40 780.64 156.08 334.56 19.51 13.94 29.27 20.91 22.28 22.79
*** Incentive Steps Beyond Step *ok ok
3.0 01 41602.71 3466.89 1733.45 1600.00 1600.48 800.00 800.24 160.00 342.96 20.00 14.29 30.00 21.44 22.79 23.31
3.0 02 42642.78 3553.57 1776.78 1640.00 1639.68 820.00 819.84 164.00 351.36 20.50 14.64 30.75 21.96 23.31 23.84
3.0 03 43708.85 3642.40 1821.20 1680.80 1681.12 840.40 840.56 168.08 360.24 21.01 15.01 31.52 22.52 23.84 24.39
3.0 04 44801.57 3733.46 1866.73 1723.20 1723.68 861.60 861.84 172.32 369.36 21.54 15.39 32.31 23.09 24.39 24.96
3.0 05 45921.61 3826.80 1913.40 1766.40 1766.24 883.20 883.12 176.64 378.48 22.08 15.77 33.12 23.66 24.96 25.53
3.0 06 47069.65 3922.47 1961.24 1810.40 1809.92 905.20 904.96 181.04 387.84 22.63 16.16 33.95 24.24 25.53 26.12
3.0 07 48246.39 4020.53 2010.27 1856.00 1855.84 928.00 927.92 185.60 397.68 23.20 16.57 34.80 24.86 26.12 26.73
3.0 08 49452.55 4121.05 2060.52 1902.40 1901.76 951.20 950.88 190.24 407.52 23.78 16.98 35.67 25.47 26.73 27.35
3.0 09 50688.86 4224.07 2112.04 1949.60 1949.92 974.80 974.96 194.96 417 .84 24.37 17 .41 36.56 26.12 27.35 27.99
3.0 10 51956.08 4329.67 2164.84 1998.40 1998.08 999.20 999.04 199.84 428.16 24.98 17 .84 37.47 26.76 27.99 28.64
3.0 11 53254.98 4437.92 2218.96 2048.00 2048.48 1024.00 1024.24 204.80 438.96 25.60 18.29 38.40 27.44 28.64 29.31
3.0 12 54586.35 4548.86 2274.43 2099.20 2100.00 1049.60 1050.00 209.92 450.00 26.24 18.75 39.36 28.13 29.31 30.00
3.0 13 55951.01 4662.58 2331.29 2152.00 2151.52 1076.00 1075.76 215.20 461.04 26.90 19.21 40.35 28.82 30.00 30.69
3.0 14 57349.79 4779.15 2389.57 2205.60 2205.28 1102.80 1102.64 220.56 472.56 27.57 19.69 41.36 29.54 30.69 31.41
3.0 15 58783.53 4898.63 2449.31 2260.80 2261.28 1130.40 1130.64 226.08 484.56 28.26 20.19 42.39 30.29 31.41 32.16
3.0 16 60253.12 5021.09 2510.55 2317.60 2317.28 1158.80 1158.64 231.76 496.56 28.97 20.69 43.46 31.04 32.16 32.91
3.0 17 61759.45 5146.62 2573.31 2375.20 2375.52 1187.60 1187.76 237.52 509.04 29.69 21.21 44.54 31.82 32.91 33.69
3.0 18 63303.44 5275.29 2637.64 2434 .40 2434.88 1217.20 1217 .44 243 .44 521.76 30.43 21.74 45.65 32.61 33.69 34.49
3.0 19 64886.03 5407.17 2703.58 2496 .00 2495.36 1248.00 1247.68 249.60 534.72 31.20 22.28 46.80 33.42 34.49 35.30
3.0 20 66508.18 5542.35 2771.17 2558.40 2558.08 1279.20 1279.04 255.84 548.16 31.98 22.84 47.97 34.26 35.30 36.14
3.0 21 68170.88 5680.91 2840.45 2621.60 2621.92 1310.80 1310.96 262.16 561.84 32.77 23.41 49.16 35.12 36.14 36.99
3.0 22 69875.15 5822.93 2911.46 2687.20 2688.00 1343.60 1344.00 268.72 576.00 33.59 24.00 50.39 36.00 36.99 37.88
3.0 23 71622.03 5968.50 2984.25 2754.40 2755.20 1377.20 1377.60 275.44 590.40 34.43 24.60 51.65 36.90 37.88 38.78
3.0 24 73412.58 6117.72 3058.86 2823.20 2823.52 1411.60 1411.76 282.32 605.04 35.29 25.21 52.94 37.82 38.78 39.69
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Salary Schedule for 40 & 56 hour work week. 11/12/24
_BW_-_@e0_
FIRE FIRE
SEMI- BI- BI- FIRE FIRE FIRE FIRE SUBSIS SUBSIS
GRADE STEP ANNUAL MONTHLY MONTHLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY DAILY DAILY HOURLY HOURLY OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME
4.0 A 26674.24 2222.85 1111.43 1025.60 1025.92 512.80 512.96 102.56 219.84 12.82 9.16 19.23 13.74 39.69 15.62
4.0 B 27341.09 2278.42 1139.21 1051.20 1051.68 525.60 525.84 105.12 225.36 13.14 9.39 19.71 14.09 15.62 15.96
4.0 C 28024.62 2335.39 1167.69 1077 .60 1077 .44 538.80 538.72 107.76 230.88 13.47 9.62 20.21 14.43 15.96 16.31
4.0 D 28725.24 2393.77 1196.89 1104.80 1104.32 552.40 552.16 110.48 236.64 13.81 9.86 20.72 14.79 16.31 16.67
4.0 E 29443 .37 2453.61 1226.81 1132.80 1132.32 566.40 566.16 113.28 242.64 14.16 10.11 21.24 15.17 16.67 17.04
4.0 F 30179.45 2514.95 1257.48 1160.80 1160.32 580.40 580.16 116.08 248.64 14.51 10.36 21.77 15.54 17 .04 17 .42
4.0 G 30933.94 2577.83 1288.91 1189.60 1189.44 594.80 594.72 118.96 254.88 14.87 10.62 22.31 15.93 17 .42 17.81
4.0 H 31707.29 2642.27 1321.14 1219.20 1219.68 609.60 609.84 121.92 261.36 15.24 10.89 22.86 16.34 17.81 18.21
4.0 I 32499.97 2708.33 1354.17 1249.60 1249.92 624.80 624.96 124.96 267.84 15.62 11.16 23.43 16.74 18.21 18.62
4.0 J 33312.47 2776.04 1388.02 1281.60 1281.28 640.80 640.64 128.16 274.56 16.02 11.44 24.03 17.16 18.62 19.04
4.0 K 34145.28 2845.44 1422.72 1313.60 1313.76 656.80 656.88 131.36 281.52 16.42 11.73 24.63 17.60 19.04 19.47
4.0 L 34998.91 2916.58 1458.29 1346.40 1346.24 673.20 673.12 134.64 288.48 16.83 12.02 25.25 18.03 19.47 19.91
4.0 M 35873.88 2989.49 1494.75 1380.00 1379.84 690.00 689.92 138.00 295.68 17.25 12.32 25.88 18.48 19.91 20.36
4.0 N 36770.73 3064.23 1532.11 1414.40 1414.56 707.20 707.28 141.44 303.12 17.68 12.63 26.52 18.95 20.36 20.82
4.0 0] 37690.00 3140.83 1570.42 1449.60 1449.28 724.80 724.64 144.96 310.56 18.12 12.94 27.18 19.41 20.82 21.29
4.0 P 38632.25 3219.35 1609.68 1485.60 1486.24 742.80 743.12 148.56 318.48 18.57 13.27 27.86 19.91 21.29 21.78
4.0 Q 39598.06 3299.84 1649.92 1523.20 1523.20 761.60 761.60 152.32 326.40 19.04 13.60 28.56 20.40 21.78 22.28
4.0 R 40588.01 3382.33 1691.17 1560.80 1561.28 780.40 780.64 156.08 334.56 19.51 13.94 29.27 20.91 22.28 22.79
4.0 S 41602.71 3466.89 1733.45 1600.00 1600.48 800.00 800.24 160.00 342.96 20.00 14.29 30.00 21.44 22.79 23.31
4.0 T 42642.78 3553.57 1776.78 1640.00 1639.68 820.00 819.84 164.00 351.36 20.50 14.64 30.75 21.96 23.31 23.84
*** Incentive Steps Beyond Step *ok ok
4.0 01 43708.85 3642.40 1821.20 1680.80 1681.12 840.40 840.56 168.08 360.24 21.01 15.01 31.52 22.52 23.84 24.39
4.0 02 44801.57 3733.46 1866.73 1723.20 1723.68 861.60 861.84 172.32 369.36 21.54 15.39 32.31 23.09 24.39 24.96
4.0 03 45921.61 3826.80 1913.40 1766.40 1766.24 883.20 883.12 176.64 378.48 22.08 15.77 33.12 23.66 24.96 25.53
4.0 04 47069.65 3922.47 1961.24 1810.40 1809.92 905.20 904.96 181.04 387.84 22.63 16.16 33.95 24.24 25.53 26.12
4.0 05 48246.39 4020.53 2010.27 1856.00 1855.84 928.00 927.92 185.60 397.68 23.20 16.57 34.80 24.86 26.12 26.73
4.0 06 49452 .55 4121.05 2060.52 1902.40 1901.76 951.20 950.88 190.24 407.52 23.78 16.98 35.67 25.47 26.73 27.35
4.0 07 50688.86 4224.07 2112.04 1949.60 1949.92 974.80 974.96 194.96 417 .84 24.37 17 .41 36.56 26.12 27.35 27.99
4.0 08 51956.08 4329.67 2164.84 1998.40 1998.08 999.20 999.04 199.84 428.16 24.98 17.84 37.47 26.76 27.99 28.64
4.0 09 53254.98 4437 .92 2218.96 2048.00 2048.48 1024.00 1024.24 204.80 438.96 25.60 18.29 38.40 27 .44 28.64 29.31
4.0 10 54586.35 4548.86 2274.43 2099.20 2100.00 1049.60 1050.00 209.92 450.00 26.24 18.75 39.36 28.13 29.31 30.00
4.0 11 55951.01 4662.58 2331.29 2152.00 2151.52 1076.00 1075.76 215.20 461.04 26.90 19.21 40.35 28.82 30.00 30.69
4.0 12 57349.79 4779.15 2389.57 2205.60 2205.28 1102.80 1102.64 220.56 472.56 27.57 19.69 41.36 29.54 30.69 31.41
4.0 13 58783.53 4898.63 2449.31 2260.80 2261.28 1130.40 1130.64 226.08 484.56 28.26 20.19 42.39 30.29 31.41 32.16
4.0 14 60253.12 5021.09 2510.55 2317.60 2317.28 1158.80 1158.64 231.76 496.56 28.97 20.69 43.46 31.04 32.16 32.91
4.0 15 61759.45 5146.62 2573.31 2375.20 2375.52 1187.60 1187.76 237.52 509.04 29.69 21.21 44 .54 31.82 32.91 33.69
4.0 16 63303.44 5275.29 2637.64 2434 .40 2434.88 1217.20 1217 .44 243 .44 521.76 30.43 21.74 45.65 32.61 33.69 34.49
4.0 17 64886.03 5407 .17 2703.58 2496.00 2495.36 1248.00 1247.68 249.60 534.72 31.20 22.28 46.80 33.42 34.49 35.30
4.0 18 66508.18 5542.35 2771.17 2558.40 2558.08 1279.20 1279.04 255.84 548.16 31.98 22.84 47 .97 34.26 35.30 36.14
4.0 19 68170.88 5680.91 2840.45 2621.60 2621.92 1310.80 1310.96 262.16 561.84 32.77 23.41 49.16 35.12 36.14 36.99
4.0 20 69875.15 5822.93 2911.46 2687.20 2688.00 1343.60 1344.00 268.72 576.00 33.59 24.00 50.39 36.00 36.99 37.88
4.0 21 71622.03 5968.50 2984.25 2754.40 2755.20 1377.20 1377.60 275.44 590.40 34.43 24.60 51.65 36.90 37.88 38.78
4.0 22 73412.58 6117.72 3058.86 2823.20 2823.52 1411.60 1411.76 282.32 605.04 35.29 25.21 52.94 37.82 38.78 39.69
4.0 23 75247.89 6270.66 3135.33 2894.40 2894.08 1447.20 1447 .04 289.44 620.16 36.18 25.84 54.27 38.76 39.69 40.64
4.0 24 77129.09 6427.42 3213.71 2966.40 2966.88 1483.20 1483.44 296.64 635.76 37.08 26.49 55.62 39.74 40.64 41.61
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Salary Schedule for 40 & 56 hour work week. 11/12/24
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FIRE FIRE
SEMI- BI- BI- FIRE FIRE FIRE FIRE SUBSIS SUBSIS
GRADE STEP ANNUAL MONTHLY MONTHLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY DAILY DAILY HOURLY HOURLY OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME
5.0 A 28024.62 2335.39 1167.69 1077 .60 1077 .44 538.80 538.72 107.76 230.88 13.47 9.62 20.21 14.43 41.61 16.31
5.0 B 28725.24 2393.77 1196.89 1104.80 1104.32 552.40 552.16 110.48 236.64 13.81 9.86 20.72 14.79 16.31 16.67
5.0 C 29443.37 2453.61 1226.81 1132.80 1132.32 566.40 566.16 113.28 242.64 14.16 10.11 21.24 15.17 16.67 17 .04
5.0 D 30179.45 2514.95 1257.48 1160.80 1160.32 580.40 580.16 116.08 248.64 14.51 10.36 21.77 15.54 17 .04 17 .42
5.0 E 30933.94 2577.83 1288.91 1189.60 1189.44 594.80 594.72 118.96 254.88 14.87 10.62 22.31 15.93 17.42 17.81
5.0 F 31707.29 2642.27 1321.14 1219.20 1219.68 609.60 609.84 121.92 261.36 15.24 10.89 22.86 16.34 17.81 18.21
5.0 G 32499.97 2708.33 1354.17 1249.60 1249.92 624.80 624.96 124.96 267.84 15.62 11.16 23.43 16.74 18.21 18.62
5.0 H 33312.47 2776.04 1388.02 1281.60 1281.28 640.80 640.64 128.16 274.56 16.02 11.44 24.03 17.16 18.62 19.04
5.0 I 34145.28 2845.44 1422.72 1313.60 1313.76 656.80 656.88 131.36 281.52 16.42 11.73 24.63 17.60 19.04 19.47
5.0 J 34998.91 2916.58 1458.29 1346.40 1346.24 673.20 673.12 134.64 288.48 16.83 12.02 25.25 18.03 19.47 19.91
5.0 K 35873.88 2989.49 1494.75 1380.00 1379.84 690.00 689.92 138.00 295.68 17.25 12.32 25.88 18.48 19.91 20.36
5.0 L 36770.73 3064.23 1532.11 1414.40 1414.56 707.20 707.28 141.44 303.12 17.68 12.63 26.52 18.95 20.36 20.82
5.0 M 37690.00 3140.83 1570.42 1449.60 1449.28 724.80 724.64 144.96 310.56 18.12 12.94 27.18 19.41 20.82 21.29
5.0 N 38632.25 3219.35 1609.68 1485.60 1486.24 742.80 743.12 148.56 318.48 18.57 13.27 27.86 19.91 21.29 21.78
5.0 0] 39598.06 3299.84 1649.92 1523.20 1523.20 761.60 761.60 152.32 326.40 19.04 13.60 28.56 20.40 21.78 22.28
5.0 P 40588.01 3382.33 1691.17 1560.80 1561.28 780.40 780.64 156.08 334.56 19.51 13.94 29.27 20.91 22.28 22.79
5.0 Q 41602.71 3466.89 1733.45 1600.00 1600.48 800.00 800.24 160.00 342.96 20.00 14.29 30.00 21.44 22.79 23.31
5.0 R 42642.78 3553.57 1776.78 1640.00 1639.68 820.00 819.84 164.00 351.36 20.50 14.64 30.75 21.96 23.31 23.84
5.0 S 43708.85 3642.40 1821.20 1680.80 1681.12 840.40 840.56 168.08 360.24 21.01 15.01 31.52 22.52 23.84 24.39
5.0 T 44801.57 3733.46 1866.73 1723.20 1723.68 861.60 861.84 172.32 369.36 21.54 15.39 32.31 23.09 24.39 24.96
*** Incentive Steps Beyond Step *ok ok
5.0 01 45921.61 3826.80 1913.40 1766.40 1766.24 883.20 883.12 176.64 378.48 22.08 15.77 33.12 23.66 24.96 25.53
5.0 02 47069.65 3922.47 1961.24 1810.40 1809.92 905.20 904.96 181.04 387.84 22.63 16.16 33.95 24.24 25.53 26.12
5.0 03 48246.39 4020.53 2010.27 1856.00 1855.84 928.00 927.92 185.60 397.68 23.20 16.57 34.80 24.86 26.12 26.73
5.0 04 49452 .55 4121.05 2060.52 1902.40 1901.76 951.20 950.88 190.24 407.52 23.78 16.98 35.67 25.47 26.73 27.35
5.0 05 50688.86 4224.07 2112.04 1949.60 1949.92 974.80 974.96 194.96 417.84 24.37 17.41 36.56 26.12 27.35 27.99
5.0 06 51956.08 4329.67 2164.84 1998.40 1998.08 999.20 999.04 199.84 428.16 24.98 17 .84 37.47 26.76 27.99 28.64
5.0 07 53254.98 4437 .92 2218.96 2048.00 2048.48 1024.00 1024.24 204.80 438.96 25.60 18.29 38.40 27 .44 28.64 29.31
5.0 08 54586.35 4548.86 2274.43 2099.20 2100.00 1049.60 1050.00 209.92 450.00 26.24 18.75 39.36 28.13 29.31 30.00
5.0 09 55951.01 4662.58 2331.29 2152.00 2151.52 1076.00 1075.76 215.20 461.04 26.90 19.21 40.35 28.82 30.00 30.69
5.0 10 57349.79 4779.15 2389.57 2205.60 2205.28 1102.80 1102.64 220.56 472.56 27.57 19.69 41.36 29.54 30.69 31.41
5.0 11 58783.53 4898.63 2449.31 2260.80 2261.28 1130.40 1130.64 226.08 484.56 28.26 20.19 42.39 30.29 31.41 32.16
5.0 12 60253.12 5021.09 2510.55 2317.60 2317.28 1158.80 1158.64 231.76 496.56 28.97 20.69 43.46 31.04 32.16 32.91
5.0 13 61759.45 5146.62 2573.31 2375.20 2375.52 1187.60 1187.76 237.52 509.04 29.69 21.21 44 .54 31.82 32.91 33.69
5.0 14 63303.44 5275.29 2637.64 2434.40 2434.88 1217.20 1217.44 243 .44 521.76 30.43 21.74 45.65 32.61 33.69 34.49
5.0 15 64886.03 5407.17 2703.58 2496 .00 2495.36 1248.00 1247.68 249.60 534.72 31.20 22.28 46.80 33.42 34.49 35.30
5.0 16 66508.18 5542.35 2771.17 2558.40 2558.08 1279.20 1279.04 255.84 548.16 31.98 22.84 47 .97 34.26 35.30 36.14
5.0 17 68170.88 5680.91 2840.45 2621.60 2621.92 1310.80 1310.96 262.16 561.84 32.77 23.41 49.16 35.12 36.14 36.99
5.0 18 69875.15 5822.93 2911.46 2687.20 2688.00 1343.60 1344.00 268.72 576.00 33.59 24.00 50.39 36.00 36.99 37.88
5.0 19 71622.03 5968.50 2984.25 2754.40 2755.20 1377.20 1377.60 275.44 590.40 34.43 24.60 51.65 36.90 37.88 38.78
5.0 20 73412.58 6117.72 3058.86 2823.20 2823.52 1411.60 1411.76 282.32 605.04 35.29 25.21 52.94 37.82 38.78 39.69
5.0 21 75247.89 6270.66 3135.33 2894.40 2894.08 1447.20 1447 .04 289.44 620.16 36.18 25.84 54.27 38.76 39.69 40.64
5.0 22 77129.09 6427.42 3213.71 2966.40 2966.88 1483.20 1483.44 296.64 635.76 37.08 26.49 55.62 39.74 40.64 41.61
5.0 23 79057.32 6588.11 3294.06 3040.80 3040.80 1520.40 1520.40 304.08 651.60 38.01 27.15 57.02 40.73 41.61 42.60
5.0 24 81033.75 6752.81 3376.41 3116.80 3116.96 1558.40 1558.48 311.68 667.92 38.96 27.83 58.44 41.75 42.60 43.62
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Salary Schedule for 40 & 56 hour work week. 11/12/24
_BW_-_@e0_
FIRE FIRE
SEMI- BI- BI- FIRE FIRE FIRE FIRE SUBSIS SUBSIS
GRADE STEP ANNUAL MONTHLY MONTHLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY DAILY DAILY HOURLY HOURLY OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME
6.0 A 29443.37 2453.61 1226.81 1132.80 1132.32 566.40 566.16 113.28 242.64 14.16 10.11 21.24 15.17 43.62 17 .04
6.0 B 30179.45 2514.95 1257.48 1160.80 1160.32 580.40 580.16 116.08 248.64 14.51 10.36 21.77 15.54 17.04 17.42
6.0 C 30933.94 2577.83 1288.91 1189.60 1189.44 594.80 594.72 118.96 254.88 14.87 10.62 22.31 15.93 17 .42 17.81
6.0 D 31707.29 2642.27 1321.14 1219.20 1219.68 609.60 609.84 121.92 261.36 15.24 10.89 22.86 16.34 17.81 18.21
6.0 E 32499.97 2708.33 1354.17 1249.60 1249.92 624.80 624.96 124.96 267.84 15.62 11.16 23.43 16.74 18.21 18.62
6.0 F 33312.47 2776.04 1388.02 1281.60 1281.28 640.80 640.64 128.16 274.56 16.02 11.44 24.03 17.16 18.62 19.04
6.0 G 34145.28 2845.44 1422.72 1313.60 1313.76 656.80 656.88 131.36 281.52 16.42 11.73 24.63 17.60 19.04 19.47
6.0 H 34998.91 2916.58 1458.29 1346.40 1346.24 673.20 673.12 134.64 288.48 16.83 12.02 25.25 18.03 19.47 19.91
6.0 I 35873.88 2989.49 1494.75 1380.00 1379.84 690.00 689.92 138.00 295.68 17.25 12.32 25.88 18.48 19.91 20.36
6.0 J 36770.73 3064.23 1532.11 1414.40 1414.56 707.20 707.28 141.44 303.12 17.68 12.63 26.52 18.95 20.36 20.82
6.0 K 37690.00 3140.83 1570.42 1449.60 1449.28 724.80 724.64 144 .96 310.56 18.12 12.94 27.18 19.41 20.82 21.29
6.0 L 38632.25 3219.35 1609.68 1485.60 1486.24 742.80 743.12 148.56 318.48 18.57 13.27 27 .86 19.91 21.29 21.78
6.0 M 39598.06 3299.84 1649.92 1523.20 1523.20 761.60 761.60 152.32 326.40 19.04 13.60 28.56 20.40 21.78 22.28
6.0 N 40588.01 3382.33 1691.17 1560.80 1561.28 780.40 780.64 156.08 334.56 19.51 13.94 29.27 20.91 22.28 22.79
6.0 0] 41602.71 3466.89 1733.45 1600.00 1600.48 800.00 800.24 160.00 342.96 20.00 14.29 30.00 21.44 22.79 23.31
6.0 P 42642.78 3553.57 1776.78 1640.00 1639.68 820.00 819.84 164.00 351.36 20.50 14.64 30.75 21.96 23.31 23.84
6.0 Q 43708.85 3642.40 1821.20 1680.80 1681.12 840.40 840.56 168.08 360.24 21.01 15.01 31.52 22.52 23.84 24.39
6.0 R 44801.57 3733.46 1866.73 1723.20 1723.68 861.60 861.84 172.32 369.36 21.54 15.39 32.31 23.09 24.39 24.96
6.0 S 45921.61 3826.80 1913.40 1766.40 1766.24 883.20 883.12 176.64 378.48 22.08 15.77 33.12 23.66 24.96 25.53
6.0 T 47069.65 3922.47 1961.24 1810.40 1809.92 905.20 904.96 181.04 387.84 22.63 16.16 33.95 24.24 25.53 26.12
*** Incentive Steps Beyond Step *ok ok
6.0 01 48246.39 4020.53 2010.27 1856.00 1855.84 928.00 927.92 185.60 397.68 23.20 16.57 34.80 24.86 26.12 26.73
6.0 02 49452.55 4121.05 2060.52 1902.40 1901.76 951.20 950.88 190.24 407.52 23.78 16.98 35.67 25.47 26.73 27.35
6.0 03 50688.86 4224.07 2112.04 1949.60 1949.92 974.80 974.96 194.96 417 .84 24.37 17 .41 36.56 26.12 27.35 27.99
6.0 04 51956.08 4329.67 2164.84 1998.40 1998.08 999.20 999.04 199.84 428.16 24.98 17 .84 37.47 26.76 27.99 28.64
6.0 05 53254.98 4437.92 2218.96 2048.00 2048.48 1024.00 1024.24 204.80 438.96 25.60 18.29 38.40 27.44 28.64 29.31
6.0 06 54586.35 4548.86 2274.43 2099.20 2100.00 1049.60 1050.00 209.92 450.00 26.24 18.75 39.36 28.13 29.31 30.00
6.0 07 55951.01 4662.58 2331.29 2152.00 2151.52 1076.00 1075.76 215.20 461.04 26.90 19.21 40.35 28.82 30.00 30.69
6.0 08 57349.79 4779.15 2389.57 2205.60 2205.28 1102.80 1102.64 220.56 472.56 27.57 19.69 41.36 29.54 30.69 31.41
6.0 09 58783.53 4898.63 2449.31 2260.80 2261.28 1130.40 1130.64 226.08 484.56 28.26 20.19 42.39 30.29 31.41 32.16
6.0 10 60253.12 5021.09 2510.55 2317.60 2317.28 1158.80 1158.64 231.76 496.56 28.97 20.69 43.46 31.04 32.16 32.91
6.0 11 61759.45 5146.62 2573.31 2375.20 2375.52 1187.60 1187.76 237.52 509.04 29.69 21.21 44.54 31.82 32.91 33.69
6.0 12 63303.44 5275.29 2637.64 2434 .40 2434.88 1217.20 1217 .44 243 .44 521.76 30.43 21.74 45.65 32.61 33.69 34.49
6.0 13 64886.03 5407.17 2703.58 2496 .00 2495.36 1248.00 1247.68 249.60 534.72 31.20 22.28 46.80 33.42 34.49 35.30
6.0 14 66508.18 5542.35 2771.17 2558.40 2558.08 1279.20 1279.04 255.84 548.16 31.98 22.84 47.97 34.26 35.30 36.14
6.0 15 68170.88 5680.91 2840.45 2621.60 2621.92 1310.80 1310.96 262.16 561.84 32.77 23.41 49.16 35.12 36.14 36.99
6.0 16 69875.15 5822.93 2911.46 2687.20 2688.00 1343.60 1344.00 268.72 576.00 33.59 24.00 50.39 36.00 36.99 37.88
6.0 17 71622.03 5968.50 2984.25 2754.40 2755.20 1377.20 1377.60 275.44 590.40 34.43 24.60 51.65 36.90 37.88 38.78
6.0 18 73412.58 6117.72 3058.86 2823.20 2823.52 1411.60 1411.76 282.32 605.04 35.29 25.21 52.94 37.82 38.78 39.69
6.0 19 75247.89 6270.66 3135.33 2894.40 2894.08 1447.20 1447 .04 289.44 620.16 36.18 25.84 54.27 38.76 39.69 40.64
6.0 20 77129.09 6427.42 3213.71 2966.40 2966.88 1483.20 1483 .44 296.64 635.76 37.08 26.49 55.62 39.74 40.64 41.61
6.0 21 79057.32 6588.11 3294.06 3040.80 3040.80 1520.40 1520.40 304.08 651.60 38.01 27.15 57.02 40.73 41.61 42.60
6.0 22 81033.75 6752.81 3376.41 3116.80 3116.96 1558.40 1558.48 311.68 667.92 38.96 27.83 58.44 41.75 42.60 43.62
6.0 23 83059.59 6921.63 3460.82 3194.40 3194.24 1597.20 1597.12 319.44 684.48 39.93 28.52 59.90 42.78 43.62 44.66
6.0 24 85136.08 7094.67 3547.34 3274.40 3274.88 1637.20 1637 .44 327.44 701.76 40.93 29.24 61.40 43.86 44 .66 45.74
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FIRE FIRE
SEMI- BI- BI- FIRE FIRE FIRE FIRE SUBSIS SUBSIS
GRADE STEP ANNUAL MONTHLY MONTHLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY DAILY DAILY HOURLY HOURLY OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME
7.0 A 30933.94 2577.83 1288.91 1189.60 1189.44 594.80 594.72 118.96 254.88 14.87 10.62 22.31 15.93 45.74 17.81
7.0 B 31707.29 2642.27 1321.14 1219.20 1219.68 609.60 609.84 121.92 261.36 15.24 10.89 22.86 16.34 17.81 18.21
7.0 C 32499.97 2708.33 1354.17 1249.60 1249.92 624.80 624.96 124.96 267.84 15.62 11.16 23.43 16.74 18.21 18.62
7.0 D 33312.47 2776.04 1388.02 1281.60 1281.28 640.80 640.64 128.16 274.56 16.02 11.44 24.03 17.16 18.62 19.04
7.0 E 34145.28 2845.44 1422.72 1313.60 1313.76 656.80 656.88 131.36 281.52 16.42 11.73 24.63 17.60 19.04 19.47
7.0 F 34998.91 2916.58 1458.29 1346.40 1346.24 673.20 673.12 134.64 288.48 16.83 12.02 25.25 18.03 19.47 19.91
7.0 G 35873.88 2989.49 1494.75 1380.00 1379.84 690.00 689.92 138.00 295.68 17.25 12.32 25.88 18.48 19.91 20.36
7.0 H 36770.73 3064.23 1532.11 1414.40 1414.56 707.20 707.28 141.44 303.12 17.68 12.63 26.52 18.95 20.36 20.82
7.0 I 37690.00 3140.83 1570.42 1449.60 1449.28 724.80 724.64 144.96 310.56 18.12 12.94 27.18 19.41 20.82 21.29
7.0 J 38632.25 3219.35 1609.68 1485.60 1486.24 742.80 743.12 148.56 318.48 18.57 13.27 27.86 19.91 21.29 21.78
7.0 K 39598.06 3299.84 1649.92 1523.20 1523.20 761.60 761.60 152.32 326.40 19.04 13.60 28.56 20.40 21.78 22.28
7.0 L 40588.01 3382.33 1691.17 1560.80 1561.28 780.40 780.64 156.08 334.56 19.51 13.94 29.27 20.91 22.28 22.79
7.0 M 41602.71 3466.89 1733.45 1600.00 1600.48 800.00 800.24 160.00 342.96 20.00 14.29 30.00 21.44 22.79 23.31
7.0 N 42642.78 3553.57 1776.78 1640.00 1639.68 820.00 819.84 164.00 351.36 20.50 14.64 30.75 21.96 23.31 23.84
7.0 0] 43708.85 3642.40 1821.20 1680.80 1681.12 840.40 840.56 168.08 360.24 21.01 15.01 31.52 22.52 23.84 24.39
7.0 P 44801.57 3733.46 1866.73 1723.20 1723.68 861.60 861.84 172.32 369.36 21.54 15.39 32.31 23.09 24.39 24.96
7.0 Q 45921.61 3826.80 1913.40 1766.40 1766.24 883.20 883.12 176.64 378.48 22.08 15.77 33.12 23.66 24.96 25.53
7.0 R 47069.65 3922.47 1961.24 1810.40 1809.92 905.20 904.96 181.04 387.84 22.63 16.16 33.95 24.24 25.53 26.12
7.0 S 48246.39 4020.53 2010.27 1856.00 1855.84 928.00 927.92 185.60 397.68 23.20 16.57 34.80 24.86 26.12 26.73
7.0 T 49452.55 4121.05 2060.52 1902.40 1901.76 951.20 950.88 190.24 407.52 23.78 16.98 35.67 25.47 26.73 27.35
*** Incentive Steps Beyond Step *ok ok
7.0 01 50688.86 4224.07 2112.04 1949.60 1949.92 974.80 974.96 194.96 417 .84 24.37 17 .41 36.56 26.12 27.35 27.99
7.0 02 51956.08 4329.67 2164.84 1998.40 1998.08 999.20 999.04 199.84 428.16 24.98 17.84 37.47 26.76 27.99 28.64
7.0 03 53254.98 4437 .92 2218.96 2048.00 2048.48 1024.00 1024.24 204.80 438.96 25.60 18.29 38.40 27 .44 28.64 29.31
7.0 04 54586.35 4548.86 2274.43 2099.20 2100.00 1049.60 1050.00 209.92 450.00 26.24 18.75 39.36 28.13 29.31 30.00
7.0 05 55951.01 4662.58 2331.29 2152.00 2151.52 1076.00 1075.76 215.20 461.04 26.90 19.21 40.35 28.82 30.00 30.69
7.0 06 57349.79 4779.15 2389.57 2205.60 2205.28 1102.80 1102.64 220.56 472.56 27.57 19.69 41.36 29.54 30.69 31.41
7.0 07 58783.53 4898.63 2449.31 2260.80 2261.28 1130.40 1130.64 226.08 484.56 28.26 20.19 42.39 30.29 31.41 32.16
7.0 08 60253.12 5021.09 2510.55 2317.60 2317.28 1158.80 1158.64 231.76 496.56 28.97 20.69 43.46 31.04 32.16 32.91
7.0 09 61759.45 5146.62 2573.31 2375.20 2375.52 1187.60 1187.76 237.52 509.04 29.69 21.21 44 .54 31.82 32.91 33.69
7.0 10 63303.44 5275.29 2637.64 2434 .40 2434.88 1217.20 1217 .44 243 .44 521.76 30.43 21.74 45.65 32.61 33.69 34.49
7.0 11 64886.03 5407 .17 2703.58 2496.00 2495.36 1248.00 1247.68 249.60 534.72 31.20 22.28 46.80 33.42 34.49 35.30
7.0 12 66508.18 5542.35 2771.17 2558.40 2558.08 1279.20 1279.04 255.84 548.16 31.98 22.84 47 .97 34.26 35.30 36.14
7.0 13 68170.88 5680.91 2840.45 2621.60 2621.92 1310.80 1310.96 262.16 561.84 32.77 23.41 49.16 35.12 36.14 36.99
7.0 14 69875.15 5822.93 2911.46 2687.20 2688.00 1343.60 1344.00 268.72 576.00 33.59 24.00 50.39 36.00 36.99 37.88
7.0 15 71622.03 5968.50 2984.25 2754.40 2755.20 1377.20 1377.60 275.44 590.40 34.43 24.60 51.65 36.90 37.88 38.78
7.0 16 73412.58 6117.72 3058.86 2823.20 2823.52 1411.60 1411.76 282.32 605.04 35.29 25.21 52.94 37.82 38.78 39.69
7.0 17 75247.89 6270.66 3135.33 2894.40 2894.08 1447.20 1447 .04 289.44 620.16 36.18 25.84 54.27 38.76 39.69 40.64
7.0 18 77129.09 6427.42 3213.71 2966.40 2966.88 1483.20 1483.44 296.64 635.76 37.08 26.49 55.62 39.74 40.64 41.61
7.0 19 79057.32 6588.11 3294.06 3040.80 3040.80 1520.40 1520.40 304.08 651.60 38.01 27.15 57.02 40.73 41.61 42.60
7.0 20 81033.75 6752.81 3376.41 3116.80 3116.96 1558.40 1558.48 311.68 667.92 38.96 27.83 58.44 41.75 42.60 43.62
7.0 21 83059.59 6921.63 3460.82 3194.40 3194.24 1597.20 1597.12 319.44 684.48 39.93 28.52 59.90 42.78 43.62 44 .66
7.0 22 85136.08 7094.67 3547.34 3274.40 3274.88 1637.20 1637 .44 327.44 701.76 40.93 29.24 61.40 43.86 44 .66 45.74
7.0 23 87264.48 7272.04 3636.02 3356.00 3356.64 1678.00 1678.32 335.60 719.28 41.95 29.97 62.93 44.96 45.74 46.83
7.0 24 89446.09 7453 .84 3726.92 3440.00 3440.64 1720.00 1720.32 344.00 737.28 43.00 30.72 64.50 46.08 46.83 47.96
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FIRE FIRE
SEMI- BI- BI- FIRE FIRE FIRE FIRE SUBSIS SUBSIS
GRADE STEP ANNUAL MONTHLY MONTHLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY DAILY DAILY HOURLY HOURLY OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME
8.0 A 32499.97 2708.33 1354.17 1249.60 1249.92 624.80 624.96 124.96 267.84 15.62 11.16 23.43 16.74 47.96 18.62
8.0 B 33312.47 2776.04 1388.02 1281.60 1281.28 640.80 640.64 128.16 274.56 16.02 11.44 24.03 17.16 18.62 19.04
8.0 C 34145.28 2845.44 1422.72 1313.60 1313.76 656.80 656.88 131.36 281.52 16.42 11.73 24.63 17.60 19.04 19.47
8.0 D 34998.91 2916.58 1458.29 1346.40 1346.24 673.20 673.12 134.64 288.48 16.83 12.02 25.25 18.03 19.47 19.91
8.0 E 35873.88 2989.49 1494.75 1380.00 1379.84 690.00 689.92 138.00 295.68 17.25 12.32 25.88 18.48 19.91 20.36
8.0 F 36770.73 3064.23 1532.11 1414.40 1414.56 707.20 707.28 141.44 303.12 17.68 12.63 26.52 18.95 20.36 20.82
8.0 G 37690.00 3140.83 1570.42 1449.60 1449.28 724.80 724.64 144.96 310.56 18.12 12.94 27.18 19.41 20.82 21.29
8.0 H 38632.25 3219.35 1609.68 1485.60 1486.24 742.80 743.12 148.56 318.48 18.57 13.27 27.86 19.91 21.29 21.78
8.0 I 39598.06 3299.84 1649.92 1523.20 1523.20 761.60 761.60 152.32 326.40 19.04 13.60 28.56 20.40 21.78 22.28
8.0 J 40588.01 3382.33 1691.17 1560.80 1561.28 780.40 780.64 156.08 334.56 19.51 13.94 29.27 20.91 22.28 22.79
8.0 K 41602.71 3466.89 1733.45 1600.00 1600.48 800.00 800.24 160.00 342.96 20.00 14.29 30.00 21.44 22.79 23.31
8.0 L 42642.78 3553.57 1776.78 1640.00 1639.68 820.00 819.84 164.00 351.36 20.50 14.64 30.75 21.96 23.31 23.84
8.0 M 43708.85 3642.40 1821.20 1680.80 1681.12 840.40 840.56 168.08 360.24 21.01 15.01 31.52 22.52 23.84 24.39
8.0 N 44801.57 3733.46 1866.73 1723.20 1723.68 861.60 861.84 172.32 369.36 21.54 15.39 32.31 23.09 24.39 24.96
8.0 0] 45921.61 3826.80 1913.40 1766.40 1766.24 883.20 883.12 176.64 378.48 22.08 15.77 33.12 23.66 24.96 25.53
8.0 P 47069.65 3922.47 1961.24 1810.40 1809.92 905.20 904.96 181.04 387.84 22.63 16.16 33.95 24.24 25.53 26.12
8.0 Q 48246.39 4020.53 2010.27 1856.00 1855.84 928.00 927.92 185.60 397.68 23.20 16.57 34.80 24.86 26.12 26.73
8.0 R 49452 .55 4121.05 2060.52 1902.40 1901.76 951.20 950.88 190.24 407.52 23.78 16.98 35.67 25.47 26.73 27.35
8.0 S 50688.86 4224.07 2112.04 1949.60 1949.92 974.80 974.96 194.96 417 .84 24.37 17 .41 36.56 26.12 27.35 27.99
8.0 T 51956.08 4329.67 2164.84 1998.40 1998.08 999.20 999.04 199.84 428.16 24.98 17.84 37.47 26.76 27.99 28.64
*** Incentive Steps Beyond Step *ok ok
8.0 01 53254.98 4437 .92 2218.96 2048.00 2048.48 1024.00 1024.24 204.80 438.96 25.60 18.29 38.40 27 .44 28.64 29.31
8.0 02 54586.35 4548.86 2274.43 2099.20 2100.00 1049.60 1050.00 209.92 450.00 26.24 18.75 39.36 28.13 29.31 30.00
8.0 03 55951.01 4662.58 2331.29 2152.00 2151.52 1076.00 1075.76 215.20 461.04 26.90 19.21 40.35 28.82 30.00 30.69
8.0 04 57349.79 4779.15 2389.57 2205.60 2205.28 1102.80 1102.64 220.56 472.56 27.57 19.69 41.36 29.54 30.69 31.41
8.0 05 58783.53 4898.63 2449.31 2260.80 2261.28 1130.40 1130.64 226.08 484.56 28.26 20.19 42.39 30.29 31.41 32.16
8.0 06 60253.12 5021.09 2510.55 2317.60 2317.28 1158.80 1158.64 231.76 496.56 28.97 20.69 43.46 31.04 32.16 32.91
8.0 07 61759.45 5146.62 2573.31 2375.20 2375.52 1187.60 1187.76 237.52 509.04 29.69 21.21 44 .54 31.82 32.91 33.69
8.0 08 63303.44 5275.29 2637.64 2434.40 2434.88 1217.20 1217.44 243 .44 521.76 30.43 21.74 45.65 32.61 33.69 34.49
8.0 09 64886.03 5407.17 2703.58 2496 .00 2495.36 1248.00 1247.68 249.60 534.72 31.20 22.28 46.80 33.42 34.49 35.30
8.0 10 66508.18 5542.35 2771.17 2558.40 2558.08 1279.20 1279.04 255.84 548.16 31.98 22.84 47 .97 34.26 35.30 36.14
8.0 11 68170.88 5680.91 2840.45 2621.60 2621.92 1310.80 1310.96 262.16 561.84 32.77 23.41 49.16 35.12 36.14 36.99
8.0 12 69875.15 5822.93 2911.46 2687.20 2688.00 1343.60 1344.00 268.72 576.00 33.59 24.00 50.39 36.00 36.99 37.88
8.0 13 71622.03 5968.50 2984.25 2754.40 2755.20 1377.20 1377.60 275.44 590.40 34.43 24.60 51.65 36.90 37.88 38.78
8.0 14 73412.58 6117.72 3058.86 2823.20 2823.52 1411.60 1411.76 282.32 605.04 35.29 25.21 52.94 37.82 38.78 39.69
8.0 15 75247.89 6270.66 3135.33 2894.40 2894.08 1447.20 1447 .04 289.44 620.16 36.18 25.84 54.27 38.76 39.69 40.64
8.0 16 77129.09 6427.42 3213.71 2966.40 2966.88 1483.20 1483.44 296.64 635.76 37.08 26.49 55.62 39.74 40.64 41.61
8.0 17 79057.32 6588.11 3294.06 3040.80 3040.80 1520.40 1520.40 304.08 651.60 38.01 27.15 57.02 40.73 41.61 42.60
8.0 18 81033.75 6752.81 3376.41 3116.80 3116.96 1558.40 1558.48 311.68 667.92 38.96 27.83 58.44 41.75 42.60 43.62
8.0 19 83059.59 6921.63 3460.82 3194.40 3194.24 1597.20 1597.12 319.44 684.48 39.93 28.52 59.90 42.78 43.62 44 .66
8.0 20 85136.08 7094.67 3547.34 3274.40 3274.88 1637.20 1637.44 327.44 701.76 40.93 29.24 61.40 43.86 44.66 45.74
8.0 21 87264.48 7272.04 3636.02 3356.00 3356.64 1678.00 1678.32 335.60 719.28 41.95 29.97 62.93 44 .96 45.74 46.83
8.0 22 89446.09 7453 .84 3726.92 3440.00 3440.64 1720.00 1720.32 344.00 737.28 43.00 30.72 64.50 46.08 46.83 47.96
8.0 23 91682.24 7640.19 3820.09 3526.40 3525.76 1763.20 1762.88 352.64 755.52 44.08 31.48 66.12 47.22 47 .96 49.10
8.0 24 93974.30 7831.19 3915.60 3614.40 3614.24 1807.20 1807.12 361.44 774.48 45.18 32.27 67.77 48.41 49.10 50.28
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FIRE FIRE

SEMI- BI- BI- FIRE FIRE FIRE FIRE SUBSIS SUBSIS

GRADE STEP ANNUAL MONTHLY MONTHLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY DAILY DAILY HOURLY HOURLY OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME
9.0 A 34145.28 2845.44 1422.72 1313.60 1313.76 656.80 656.88 131.36 281.52 16.42 11.73 24.63 17.60 50.28 19.47
9.0 B 34998.91 2916.58 1458.29 1346.40 1346.24 673.20 673.12 134.64 288.48 16.83 12.02 25.25 18.03 19.47 19.91
9.0 C 35873.88 2989.49 1494.75 1380.00 1379.84 690.00 689.92 138.00 295.68 17.25 12.32 25.88 18.48 19.91 20.36
9.0 D 36770.73 3064.23 1532.11 1414.40 1414.56 707.20 707.28 141.44 303.12 17.68 12.63 26.52 18.95 20.36 20.82
9.0 E 37690.00 3140.83 1570.42 1449.60 1449.28 724.80 724.64 144 .96 310.56 18.12 12.94 27.18 19.41 20.82 21.29
9.0 F 38632.25 3219.35 1609.68 1485.60 1486.24 742.80 743.12 148.56 318.48 18.57 13.27 27 .86 19.91 21.29 21.78
9.0 G 39598.06 3299.84 1649.92 1523.20 1523.20 761.60 761.60 152.32 326.40 19.04 13.60 28.56 20.40 21.78 22.28
9.0 H 40588.01 3382.33 1691.17 1560.80 1561.28 780.40 780.64 156.08 334.56 19.51 13.94 29.27 20.91 22.28 22.79
9.0 I 41602.71 3466.89 1733.45 1600.00 1600.48 800.00 800.24 160.00 342.96 20.00 14.29 30.00 21.44 22.79 23.31
9.0 J 42642.78 3553.57 1776.78 1640.00 1639.68 820.00 819.84 164.00 351.36 20.50 14.64 30.75 21.96 23.31 23.84
9.0 K 43708.85 3642.40 1821.20 1680.80 1681.12 840.40 840.56 168.08 360.24 21.01 15.01 31.52 22.52 23.84 24.39
9.0 L 44801.57 3733.46 1866.73 1723.20 1723.68 861.60 861.84 172.32 369.36 21.54 15.39 32.31 23.09 24.39 24.96
9.0 M 45921.61 3826.80 1913.40 1766.40 1766.24 883.20 883.12 176.64 378.48 22.08 15.77 33.12 23.66 24.96 25.53
9.0 N 47069.65 3922.47 1961.24 1810.40 1809.92 905.20 904.96 181.04 387.84 22.63 16.16 33.95 24.24 25.53 26.12
9.0 0] 48246.39 4020.53 2010.27 1856.00 1855.84 928.00 927.92 185.60 397.68 23.20 16.57 34.80 24.86 26.12 26.73
9.0 P 49452 .55 4121.05 2060.52 1902.40 1901.76 951.20 950.88 190.24 407.52 23.78 16.98 35.67 25.47 26.73 27.35
9.0 Q 50688.86 4224.07 2112.04 1949.60 1949.92 974.80 974.96 194.96 417.84 24.37 17.41 36.56 26.12 27.35 27.99
9.0 R 51956.08 4329.67 2164.84 1998.40 1998.08 999.20 999.04 199.84 428.16 24.98 17 .84 37.47 26.76 27.99 28.64
9.0 S 53254.98 4437 .92 2218.96 2048.00 2048.48 1024.00 1024.24 204.80 438.96 25.60 18.29 38.40 27 .44 28.64 29.31
9.0 T 54586.36 4548.86 2274.43 2099.20 2100.00 1049.60 1050.00 209.92 450.00 26.24 18.75 39.36 28.13 29.31 30.00

*** Incentive Steps Beyond Step *ok ok

9.0 01 55951.02 4662.59 2331.29 2152.00 2151.52 1076.00 1075.76 215.20 461.04 26.90 19.21 40.35 28.82 30.00 30.69
9.0 02 57349.80 4779.15 2389.58 2205.60 2205.28 1102.80 1102.64 220.56 472.56 27.57 19.69 41.36 29.54 30.69 31.41
9.0 03 58783.55 4898.63 2449.31 2260.80 2261.28 1130.40 1130.64 226.08 484.56 28.26 20.19 42.39 30.29 31.41 32.16
9.0 04 60253.14 5021.10 2510.55 2317.60 2317.28 1158.80 1158.64 231.76 496.56 28.97 20.69 43.46 31.04 32.16 32.91
9.0 05 61759.47 5146.62 2573.31 2375.20 2375.52 1187.60 1187.76 237.52 509.04 29.69 21.21 44.54 31.82 32.91 33.69
9.0 06 63303.46 5275.29 2637.64 2434 .40 2434.88 1217.20 1217 .44 243 .44 521.76 30.43 21.74 45.65 32.61 33.69 34.49
9.0 07 64886.05 5407.17 2703.59 2496 .00 2495.36 1248.00 1247.68 249.60 534.72 31.20 22.28 46.80 33.42 34.49 35.30
9.0 08 66508.20 5542.35 2771.18 2558.40 2558.08 1279.20 1279.04 255.84 548.16 31.98 22.84 47.97 34.26 35.30 36.14
9.0 09 68170.91 5680.91 2840.45 2621.60 2621.92 1310.80 1310.96 262.16 561.84 32.77 23.41 49.16 35.12 36.14 36.99
9.0 10 69875.18 5822.93 2911.47 2687.20 2688.00 1343.60 1344.00 268.72 576.00 33.59 24.00 50.39 36.00 36.99 37.88
9.0 11 71622.06 5968.51 2984.25 2754.40 2755.20 1377.20 1377.60 275.44 590.40 34.43 24.60 51.65 36.90 37.88 38.78
9.0 12 73412.61 6117.72 3058.86 2823.20 2823.52 1411.60 1411.76 282.32 605.04 35.29 25.21 52.94 37.82 38.78 39.69
9.0 13 75247.93 6270.66 3135.33 2894.40 2894.08 1447.20 1447 .04 289.44 620.16 36.18 25.84 54.27 38.76 39.69 40.64
9.0 14 77129.13 6427.43 3213.71 2966.40 2966.88 1483.20 1483 .44 296.64 635.76 37.08 26.49 55.62 39.74 40.64 41.61
9.0 15 79057.36 6588.11 3294.06 3040.80 3040.80 1520.40 1520.40 304.08 651.60 38.01 27.15 57.02 40.73 41.61 42.60
9.0 16 81033.79 6752.82 3376.41 3116.80 3116.96 1558.40 1558.48 311.68 667.92 38.96 27.83 58.44 41.75 42.60 43.62
9.0 17 83059.63 6921.64 3460.82 3194.40 3194.24 1597.20 1597.12 319.44 684.48 39.93 28.52 59.90 42.78 43.62 44.66
9.0 18 85136.12 7094.68 3547.34 3274.40 3274.88 1637.20 1637 .44 327.44 701.76 40.93 29.24 61.40 43.86 44 .66 45.74
9.0 19 87264.52 7272.04 3636.02 3356.00 3356.64 1678.00 1678.32 335.60 719.28 41.95 29.97 62.93 44 .96 45.74 46.83
9.0 20 89446.13 7453.84 3726.92 3440.00 3440.64 1720.00 1720.32 344 .00 737.28 43.00 30.72 64.50 46.08 46.83 47 .96
9.0 21 91682.28 7640.19 3820.10 3526.40 3525.76 1763.20 1762.88 352.64 755.52 44.08 31.48 66.12 47 .22 47.96 49.10
9.0 22 93974.34 7831.20 3915.60 3614.40 3614.24 1807.20 1807.12 361.44 774.48 45.18 32.27 67.77 48.41 49.10 50.28
9.0 23 96323.70 8026.98 4013.49 3704.80 3704.96 1852.40 1852.48 370.48 793.92 46.31 33.08 69.47 49.62 50.28 51.50
9.0 24 98731.79 8227.65 4113.82 3797.60 3797.92 1898.80 1898.96 379.76 813.84 47 .47 33.91 71.21 50.87 51.50 52.74
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FIRE FIRE
SEMI- BI- BI- FIRE FIRE FIRE FIRE SUBSIS SUBSIS
GRADE STEP ANNUAL MONTHLY MONTHLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY DAILY DAILY HOURLY HOURLY OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME
10.0 A 35873.88 2989.49 1494.75 1380.00 1379.84 690.00 689.92 138.00 295.68 17.25 12.32 25.88 18.48 52.74 20.36
10.0 B 36770.73 3064.23 1532.11 1414.40 1414.56 707.20 707.28 141.44 303.12 17.68 12.63 26.52 18.95 20.36 20.82
10.0 C 37690.00 3140.83 1570.42 1449.60 1449.28 724.80 724.64 144.96 310.56 18.12 12.94 27.18 19.41 20.82 21.29
10.0 D 38632.25 3219.35 1609.68 1485.60 1486.24 742.80 743.12 148.56 318.48 18.57 13.27 27.86 19.91 21.29 21.78
10.0 E 39598.06 3299.84 1649.92 1523.20 1523.20 761.60 761.60 152.32 326.40 19.04 13.60 28.56 20.40 21.78 22.28
10.0 F 40588.01 3382.33 1691.17 1560.80 1561.28 780.40 780.64 156.08 334.56 19.51 13.94 29.27 20.91 22.28 22.79
10.0 G 41602.71 3466.89 1733.45 1600.00 1600.48 800.00 800.24 160.00 342.96 20.00 14.29 30.00 21.44 22.79 23.31
10.0 H 42642.78 3553.57 1776.78 1640.00 1639.68 820.00 819.84 164.00 351.36 20.50 14.64 30.75 21.96 23.31 23.84
10.0 I 43708.85 3642.40 1821.20 1680.80 1681.12 840.40 840.56 168.08 360.24 21.01 15.01 31.52 22.52 23.84 24.39
10.0 J 44801.57 3733.46 1866.73 1723.20 1723.68 861.60 861.84 172.32 369.36 21.54 15.39 32.31 23.09 24.39 24.96
10.0 K 45921.61 3826.80 1913.40 1766.40 1766.24 883.20 883.12 176.64 378.48 22.08 15.77 33.12 23.66 24.96 25.53
10.0 L 47069.65 3922.47 1961.24 1810.40 1809.92 905.20 904.96 181.04 387.84 22.63 16.16 33.95 24.24 25.53 26.12
10.0 M 48246.39 4020.53 2010.27 1856.00 1855.84 928.00 927.92 185.60 397.68 23.20 16.57 34.80 24.86 26.12 26.73
10.0 N 49452.55 4121.05 2060.52 1902.40 1901.76 951.20 950.88 190.24 407.52 23.78 16.98 35.67 25.47 26.73 27.35
10.0 0] 50688.86 4224.07 2112.04 1949.60 1949.92 974.80 974.96 194.96 417 .84 24.37 17 .41 36.56 26.12 27.35 27.99
10.0 P 51956.08 4329.67 2164.84 1998.40 1998.08 999.20 999.04 199.84 428.16 24.98 17 .84 37.47 26.76 27.99 28.64
10.0 Q 53254.98 4437.92 2218.96 2048.00 2048.48 1024.00 1024.24 204.80 438.96 25.60 18.29 38.40 27.44 28.64 29.31
10.0 R 54586.36 4548.86 2274.43 2099.20 2100.00 1049.60 1050.00 209.92 450.00 26.24 18.75 39.36 28.13 29.31 30.00
10.0 S 55951.02 4662.59 2331.29 2152.00 2151.52 1076.00 1075.76 215.20 461.04 26.90 19.21 40.35 28.82 30.00 30.69
10.0 T 57349.79 4779.15 2389.57 2205.60 2205.28 1102.80 1102.64 220.56 472.56 27.57 19.69 41.36 29.54 30.69 31.41
*** Incentive Steps Beyond Step *ok ok
10.0 01 58783.53 4898.63 2449.31 2260.80 2261.28 1130.40 1130.64 226.08 484.56 28.26 20.19 42.39 30.29 31.41 32.16
10.0 02 60253.12 5021.09 2510.55 2317.60 2317.28 1158.80 1158.64 231.76 496.56 28.97 20.69 43.46 31.04 32.16 32.91
10.0 03 61759.45 5146.62 2573.31 2375.20 2375.52 1187.60 1187.76 237.52 509.04 29.69 21.21 44 .54 31.82 32.91 33.69
10.0 04 63303.44 5275.29 2637.64 2434 .40 2434.88 1217.20 1217 .44 243 .44 521.76 30.43 21.74 45.65 32.61 33.69 34.49
10.0 05 64886.03 5407 .17 2703.58 2496.00 2495.36 1248.00 1247.68 249.60 534.72 31.20 22.28 46.80 33.42 34.49 35.30
10.0 06 66508.18 5542.35 2771.17 2558.40 2558.08 1279.20 1279.04 255.84 548.16 31.98 22.84 47 .97 34.26 35.30 36.14
10.0 07 68170.88 5680.91 2840.45 2621.60 2621.92 1310.80 1310.96 262.16 561.84 32.77 23.41 49.16 35.12 36.14 36.99
10.0 08 69875.15 5822.93 2911.46 2687.20 2688.00 1343.60 1344.00 268.72 576.00 33.59 24.00 50.39 36.00 36.99 37.88
10.0 09 71622.03 5968.50 2984.25 2754.40 2755.20 1377.20 1377.60 275.44 590.40 34.43 24.60 51.65 36.90 37.88 38.78
10.0 10 73412.58 6117.72 3058.86 2823.20 2823.52 1411.60 1411.76 282.32 605.04 35.29 25.21 52.94 37.82 38.78 39.69
10.0 11 75247.89 6270.66 3135.33 2894.40 2894.08 1447.20 1447 .04 289.44 620.16 36.18 25.84 54.27 38.76 39.69 40.64
10.0 12 77129.09 6427.42 3213.71 2966.40 2966.88 1483.20 1483.44 296.64 635.76 37.08 26.49 55.62 39.74 40.64 41.61
10.0 13 79057.32 6588.11 3294.06 3040.80 3040.80 1520.40 1520.40 304.08 651.60 38.01 27.15 57.02 40.73 41.61 42.60
10.0 14 81033.75 6752.81 3376.41 3116.80 3116.96 1558.40 1558.48 311.68 667.92 38.96 27.83 58.44 41.75 42.60 43.62
10.0 15 83059.59 6921.63 3460.82 3194.40 3194.24 1597.20 1597.12 319.44 684.48 39.93 28.52 59.90 42.78 43.62 44 .66
10.0 16 85136.08 7094.67 3547.34 3274.40 3274.88 1637.20 1637 .44 327.44 701.76 40.93 29.24 61.40 43.86 44 .66 45.74
10.0 17 87264.48 7272.04 3636.02 3356.00 3356.64 1678.00 1678.32 335.60 719.28 41.95 29.97 62.93 44.96 45.74 46.83
10.0 18 89446.09 7453 .84 3726.92 3440.00 3440.64 1720.00 1720.32 344.00 737.28 43.00 30.72 64.50 46.08 46.83 47.96
10.0 19 91682.24 7640.19 3820.09 3526.40 3525.76 1763.20 1762.88 352.64 755.52 44 .08 31.48 66.12 47 .22 47.96 49.10
10.0 20 93974.30 7831.19 3915.60 3614.40 3614.24 1807.20 1807.12 361.44 774.48 45.18 32.27 67.77 48.41 49.10 50.28
10.0 21 96323.66 8026.97 4013.49 3704.80 3704.96 1852.40 1852.48 370.48 793.92 46.31 33.08 69.47 49.62 50.28 51.50
10.0 22 98731.75 8227.65 4113.82 3797.60 3797.92 1898.80 1898.96 379.76 813.84 47 .47 33.91 71.21 50.87 51.50 52.74
10.0 23 101200.04 8433.34 4216.67 3892.00 3892.00 1946.00 1946.00 389.20 834.00 48.65 34.75 72.98 52.13 52.74 54.00
10.0 24 103730.04 8644.17 4322.09 3989.60 3989.44 1994.80 1994.72 398.96 854.88 49.87 35.62 74.81 53.43 54.00 55.31
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FIRE FIRE
SEMI- BI- BI- FIRE FIRE FIRE FIRE SUBSIS SUBSIS
GRADE STEP ANNUAL MONTHLY MONTHLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY DAILY DAILY HOURLY HOURLY OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME
11.0 A 37690.00 3140.83 1570.42 1449.60 1449.28 724.80 724.64 144.96 310.56 18.12 12.94 27.18 19.41 55.31 21.29
11.0 B 38632.25 3219.35 1609.68 1485.60 1486.24 742.80 743.12 148.56 318.48 18.57 13.27 27.86 19.91 21.29 21.78
11.0 C 39598.06 3299.84 1649.92 1523.20 1523.20 761.60 761.60 152.32 326.40 19.04 13.60 28.56 20.40 21.78 22.28
11.0 D 40588.01 3382.33 1691.17 1560.80 1561.28 780.40 780.64 156.08 334.56 19.51 13.94 29.27 20.91 22.28 22.79
11.0 E 41602.71 3466.89 1733.45 1600.00 1600.48 800.00 800.24 160.00 342.96 20.00 14.29 30.00 21.44 22.79 23.31
11.0 F 42642.78 3553.57 1776.78 1640.00 1639.68 820.00 819.84 164.00 351.36 20.50 14.64 30.75 21.96 23.31 23.84
11.0 G 43708.85 3642.40 1821.20 1680.80 1681.12 840.40 840.56 168.08 360.24 21.01 15.01 31.52 22.52 23.84 24.39
11.0 H 44801.57 3733.46 1866.73 1723.20 1723.68 861.60 861.84 172.32 369.36 21.54 15.39 32.31 23.09 24.39 24.96
11.0 I 45921.61 3826.80 1913.40 1766.40 1766.24 883.20 883.12 176.64 378.48 22.08 15.77 33.12 23.66 24.96 25.53
11.0 J 47069.65 3922.47 1961.24 1810.40 1809.92 905.20 904.96 181.04 387.84 22.63 16.16 33.95 24.24 25.53 26.12
11.0 K 48246.39 4020.53 2010.27 1856.00 1855.84 928.00 927.92 185.60 397.68 23.20 16.57 34.80 24.86 26.12 26.73
11.0 L 49452 .55 4121.05 2060.52 1902.40 1901.76 951.20 950.88 190.24 407.52 23.78 16.98 35.67 25.47 26.73 27.35
11.0 M 50688.86 4224.07 2112.04 1949.60 1949.92 974.80 974.96 194.96 417 .84 24.37 17 .41 36.56 26.12 27.35 27.99
11.0 N 51956.08 4329.67 2164.84 1998.40 1998.08 999.20 999.04 199.84 428.16 24.98 17.84 37.47 26.76 27.99 28.64
11.0 0] 53254.98 4437 .92 2218.96 2048.00 2048.48 1024.00 1024.24 204.80 438.96 25.60 18.29 38.40 27 .44 28.64 29.31
11.0 P 54586.36 4548.86 2274.43 2099.20 2100.00 1049.60 1050.00 209.92 450.00 26.24 18.75 39.36 28.13 29.31 30.00
11.0 Q 55951.02 4662.59 2331.29 2152.00 2151.52 1076.00 1075.76 215.20 461.04 26.90 19.21 40.35 28.82 30.00 30.69
11.0 R 57349.79 4779.15 2389.57 2205.60 2205.28 1102.80 1102.64 220.56 472.56 27.57 19.69 41.36 29.54 30.69 31.41
11.0 S 58783.54 4898.63 2449.31 2260.80 2261.28 1130.40 1130.64 226.08 484.56 28.26 20.19 42.39 30.29 31.41 32.16
11.0 T 60253.13 5021.09 2510.55 2317.60 2317.28 1158.80 1158.64 231.76 496.56 28.97 20.69 43.46 31.04 32.16 32.91
*** Incentive Steps Beyond Step *ok ok
11.0 01 61759.46 5146.62 2573.31 2375.20 2375.52 1187.60 1187.76 237.52 509.04 29.69 21.21 44 .54 31.82 32.91 33.69
11.0 02 63303.45 5275.29 2637.64 2434.40 2434.88 1217.20 1217.44 243 .44 521.76 30.43 21.74 45.65 32.61 33.69 34.49
11.0 03 64886.04 5407.17 2703.59 2496 .00 2495.36 1248.00 1247.68 249.60 534.72 31.20 22.28 46.80 33.42 34.49 35.30
11.0 04 66508.19 5542.35 2771.17 2558.40 2558.08 1279.20 1279.04 255.84 548.16 31.98 22.84 47 .97 34.26 35.30 36.14
11.0 05 68170.89 5680.91 2840.45 2621.60 2621.92 1310.80 1310.96 262.16 561.84 32.77 23.41 49.16 35.12 36.14 36.99
11.0 06 69875.16 5822.93 2911.47 2687.20 2688.00 1343.60 1344.00 268.72 576.00 33.59 24.00 50.39 36.00 36.99 37.88
11.0 07 71622.04 5968.50 2984.25 2754.40 2755.20 1377.20 1377.60 275.44 590.40 34.43 24.60 51.65 36.90 37.88 38.78
11.0 08 73412.59 6117.72 3058.86 2823.20 2823.52 1411.60 1411.76 282.32 605.04 35.29 25.21 52.94 37.82 38.78 39.69
11.0 09 75247 .90 6270.66 3135.33 2894.40 2894.08 1447.20 1447 .04 289.44 620.16 36.18 25.84 54.27 38.76 39.69 40.64
11.0 10 77129.10 6427.43 3213.71 2966.40 2966.88 1483.20 1483.44 296.64 635.76 37.08 26.49 55.62 39.74 40.64 41.61
11.0 11 79057.33 6588.11 3294.06 3040.80 3040.80 1520.40 1520.40 304.08 651.60 38.01 27.15 57.02 40.73 41.61 42.60
11.0 12 81033.76 6752.81 3376.41 3116.80 3116.96 1558.40 1558.48 311.68 667.92 38.96 27.83 58.44 41.75 42.60 43.62
11.0 13 83059.60 6921.63 3460.82 3194.40 3194.24 1597.20 1597.12 319.44 684.48 39.93 28.52 59.90 42.78 43.62 44 .66
11.0 14 85136.09 7094.67 3547.34 3274.40 3274.88 1637.20 1637.44 327.44 701.76 40.93 29.24 61.40 43.86 44.66 45.74
11.0 15 87264.49 7272.04 3636.02 3356.00 3356.64 1678.00 1678.32 335.60 719.28 41.95 29.97 62.93 44 .96 45.74 46.83
11.0 16 89446.10 7453 .84 3726.92 3440.00 3440.64 1720.00 1720.32 344.00 737.28 43.00 30.72 64.50 46.08 46.83 47.96
11.0 17 91682.25 7640.19 3820.09 3526.40 3525.76 1763.20 1762.88 352.64 755.52 44.08 31.48 66.12 47.22 47 .96 49.10
11.0 18 93974.31 7831.19 3915.60 3614.40 3614.24 1807.20 1807.12 361.44 774.48 45.18 32.27 67.77 48.41 49.10 50.28
11.0 19 96323.67 8026.97 4013.49 3704.80 3704.96 1852.40 1852.48 370.48 793.92 46.31 33.08 69.47 49.62 50.28 51.50
11.0 20 98731.76 8227.65 4113.82 3797.60 3797.92 1898.80 1898.96 379.76 813.84 47 .47 33.91 71.21 50.87 51.50 52.74
11.0 21 101200.05 8433.34 4216.67 3892.00 3892.00 1946.00 1946.00 389.20 834.00 48.65 34.75 72.98 52.13 52.74 54.00
11.0 22 103730.05 8644.17 4322.09 3989.60 3989.44 1994.80 1994.72 398.96 854.88 49.87 35.62 74.81 53.43 54.00 55.31
11.0 23 106323.30 8860.28 4430.14 4089.60 4089.12 2044.80 2044.56 408.96 876.24 51.12 36.51 76.68 54.77 55.31 56.64
11.0 24 108981.38 9081.78 4540.89 4191.20 4191.04 2095.60 2095.52 419.12 898.08 52.39 37.42 78.59 56.13 56.64 58.01
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FIRE FIRE
SEMI- BI- BI- FIRE FIRE FIRE FIRE SUBSIS SUBSIS
GRADE STEP ANNUAL MONTHLY MONTHLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY WEEKLY DAILY DAILY HOURLY HOURLY OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME OVTIME
12.0 A 39598.06 3299.84 1649.92 1523.20 1523.20 761.60 761.60 152.32 326.40 19.04 13.60 28.56 20.40 58.01 22.28
12.0 B 40588.01 3382.33 1691.17 1560.80 1561.28 780.40 780.64 156.08 334.56 19.51 13.94 29.27 20.91 22.28 22.79
12.0 C 41602.71 3466.89 1733.45 1600.00 1600.48 800.00 800.24 160.00 342.96 20.00 14.29 30.00 21.44 22.79 23.31
12.0 D 42642.78 3553.57 1776.78 1640.00 1639.68 820.00 819.84 164.00 351.36 20.50 14.64 30.75 21.96 23.31 23.84
12.0 E 43708.85 3642.40 1821.20 1680.80 1681.12 840.40 840.56 168.08 360.24 21.01 15.01 31.52 22.52 23.84 24.39
12.0 F 44801.57 3733.46 1866.73 1723.20 1723.68 861.60 861.84 172.32 369.36 21.54 15.39 32.31 23.09 24.39 24.96
